OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE HOJAI :: ASSAM

NOTIFICATION

Memo No. DJHj/23/ 2143-2147

In pursuant the Hon'ble Gauhati to High Court's letter HC.XLV/347/2020/1166/PM&P dated 8th December 2022 and the Advertisement No. DJHj/23/404-406 dated 14.02.2023 and on the basis of the performance in the interview/viva-voce held on 18.05.2023 and 19.05.2023, the undersigned is pleased to select the following waitlisted candidate in order of merit as per the Notification Memo No. DJHj/23/1719-1723 dated 22.06.2023 for appointment to the post of "Contractual Staff for manning counters at e-Sewa Kendra" of Hojai District Judiciary.

SI.No.	Roll No.	Name	Father's Name
1	09	Kundan Das	Kulesh Ch. Das

The above select list shall be valid for **1** (one) **year** from the date of issuance of this Notification.

The appointee is hereby directed to report for joining in the O/O The District & Sessions Judge, Hojai within 15 (fifteen) days from the date of issuance of this order. After joining of selected candidate, police verification process shall be initiated by the appointing authority.

In the event of adverse police verification, the service of the selected candidate will be liable for termination immediately without assigning any reason thereof.

(Sri Aditya Hazarika) District & Sessions Judge Hojai, Assam

District & Sessions Judge Hojai Page 1 of 2

Dated: 07.08.2023

Memo No. DJHj/23/ 2143 - 2147

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Registrar (Vigilance), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Joint Registrar (PM&P), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3 The Systems Officer, District Judiciary, Hojai. He is directed to upload this notification in the official website of Hojai District Judiciary.
- 4. Notice Board, Office of the District & Sessions Judge, Hojai.
- 5. Office File.

(Sri Adityà Hazarika) District & Sessions Judge Hojai, Assam

Dated: 07.08.2023

District & Sessions Judge Hojai